"Taken from Senate Report 107-109
for the DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE APPROPRIATION BILL, 2002 AND
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS, 2002..."

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
DISASTER RELIEF

The Committee has provided $7,500,000,000 for disaster recovery activities and
assistance related to the terrorist attacks in New York, Virginia, and Pennsylvania
on September 11, 2001, subject to an emergency declaration. The funding under
this section shall cover all eligible activities such as debris removal, individual
assistance, and infrastructure repair for the Metropolitan Transportation
Authority, the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey, and the City
University of New York.

GENERAL PROVISION, THIS DIVISION

The Committee recommends a provision directing OMB and CBO to exclude from
their baseline projections of fiscal year 2003 and thereafter any budget authority
appropriated in this division.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NEW BUDGET (OBLIGATIONAL)
AUTHORITY

[In thousands of dollars]

Supplemental request
Committeerecommendation Recommendation compared to request

DIVISION C

TITLE 1



HOMELAND DEFENSE

CHAPTER 1

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Office of the Secretary 76,000
Agricultural Research Service: Salaries and expenses 60,000

Buildings and facilities 150,000

Cooperative State Research, Education, and Extension Service:

Research and education activities 50,000

Animal and Plant Health inspection Service:

Salaries and expenses 90,000
Buildings and facilities 14,081
Food and Safety Inspection Service 15,000

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration

Salaries and expenses 120,000
Total, chapter 1 575,081
CHAPTER 2

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

General Administration
Patriot Act 75,000

+76,000
+60,000

+150,000

+50,000

+90,000
+14,081

+15,000

+120,000

+575,081

+75,000



Legal Activities
Salaries and expenses, General legal activities

15,000

Salaries and expenses, United States Marshals Service 15,000

Construction

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Salaries and expenses

Immigration and Naturalization Service
Salaries and expenses

Construction

Federal Prison System
Salaries and expenses

Office of Justice Programs
Justice assistance

State and local law enforcement assistance

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
National Institute of Standards and Technology
Scientific and technical research and services

RELATED AGENCIES
Maritime Administration

Operation and training

35,000

200,000

35,100

300,000

20,000

550,000

35,000

30,000

11,000

Maritime guaranteed loan (title XI) program account 12,000

+15,000
+15,000

+35,000

+200,000

+35,100

+300,000

+20,000

+550,000

+35,000

+30,000

+11,000

+12,000



Federal Trade Commission
Salaries and expenses
Total, chapter 2

CHAPTER 3

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE--CIVIL
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

National Nuclear Security Administration
Weapons activities

Defense Nuclear Nonproliferation

Independent Agencies

Nuclear Regulatory Commission:

Salaries and expenses

Total, chapter 3

CHAPTER 4

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

General Departmental Management

Public Health and Social Services emergency fund

Total, chapter 4

CHAPTER 5
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Coast Guard

Operating Expenses
12,000 +12,000

20,000

1,353,100

179,000

286,000

36,000

501,000

3,325,000

3,325,000

+20,000

+1,353,100

+179,000

+286,000

+36,000

+501,000

+3,325,000

+3,325,000



Federal Aviation Administration

Airport improvement program
200,000 +200,000

Research engineering and development (Airport and Airway Trust Fund)
38,000 +38,000

Total, chapter 5 250,000 +250,000
CHAPTER 6

United States Customs Service

Salaries and expenses 270,972 +270,972

Postal Service
Payment to the Postal Service Fund 875,000 +875,000

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT AND FUNDS APPROPRIATED TO
THE PRESIDENT

Office of Administration 20,847 +20,847
Total, chapter 6 1,166,819 +1,166,819
CHAPTER 7

INDEPENDENT AGENCIES

Environmental Protection Agency

Environmental Programs and Management
6,000 +6,000

Hazardous Substance Superfund
23,000 +23,000

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Emergency Management Planning and Assistance
300,000 +300,000



Total, chapter 7 329000
Total, Title [ 7,500,000
+7,500,000

TITLE 11

RESPONCE TO THE SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 ATTACKS
CHAPTER 1
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Disaster relief 7,500,000

Grand total 15,000,000

+329,000

+7,500,000

+15,000,000



